Docket No.: 1498.01 FORM -O-1595 (Modified) 08-16-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE :ET (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/11/2002 P08A/REV03 Tab settings 102814439 To the Honorable Director of the United States Fatern and ord the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Nestec, S.A. Name: Societe des Produits Nestle S.A. Address: Av Nestle 55 ☐ Yes 🏿 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment Merger City: CH-1800 Vevey ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name State/Prov.: ___ Country: Switzerland ZIP: ☐ Other _ Execution Date: July 14, 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) D447,693 Additional numbers ☐ Yes 🛛 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Denton L. Anderson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 30.00 30,153 Registration No. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Sheldon & Mak Authorized to be charged to deposit account 225 South Lake Avenue, 9th Floor 8. Deposit account number: City: Pasadena State/Prov.: CA 19-2090 ZIP: 91101 Country: USA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of of the original document. Denton L. Anderson, 30,153 8/9/04 Name of Person Signing Date:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 015667 FRAME: 0707

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, **NESTEC**, **S.A.**, hereinafter referred to as "Patentee," is the sole owner of United States Patent No. D447,693 (the "Patent").

WHEREAS, **SOCIÉTÉ DES PRODUITS NESTLÉ S.A.**, having a business address at Av Nestlè 55, CH-1800 Vevey, Switzerland (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

		reunto set my hand this 14 day of
July	, 2004.	
		6. Byland C. Willace Stend
	Ursula)	Byland McConnell Catherine Hillaërt-Prevo
) ss	s: S Raye
)	Sandrine Royer Authorised Signatory
On		,, before the undersigned, a Notary Public
for the Country/State and Count	y aforesaid, personally	y appeared,
to me or proved to me on the ba	sis of satisfactory evid	dence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
above assignment, and acknowle	edged that he executed	I the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his
signature on the instrument the	person, or the entity up	pon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
instrument.		
WITNESS my ha	nd and official seal.	
		Notary Public

RECORDED: 08/12/2004

REEL: 015667 FRAME: 0708